



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

[May 9, 2024]

Contacts: St. Louis Symphony Orchestra: Eric Dundon ericd@slso.org, 314-286-4134

National/International: Nikki Scandalios nikki@scandaliospr.com, 704-340-4094

THE ST. LOUIS SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA RAISES MORE THAN \$1.1 MILLION TO SUPPORT ARTISTIC, EDUCATION, AND COMMUNITY PROGRAMMING AT GALA FEATURING YO-YO MA

(May 9, 2024, St. Louis, MO) – Today, the St. Louis Symphony Orchestra announced it raised \$1.135 million for its artistic, education, and community programs at its gala event and concert featuring the internationally acclaimed musician and philanthropist Yo-Yo Ma on Friday, May 3. Gala guests enjoyed an evening at Stifel Theatre including dinner, drinks, and dancing with live music, all in support of the SLSO as it concludes its 144th season. The highlight of the gala was a sold-out concert, which included Ma's performance of Edward Elgar's Cello Concerto and Claude Debussy's *La Mer*, conducted by SLSO Music Director Stéphane Denève. Gala co-chairs were Jo Ann Taylor Kindle, and Penny Pennington and Mike Fidler.

The gala is the SLSO's largest fundraising event of the year, enabling the institution to make music accessible to all through a combination of concerts and events, media broadcasts, and community and education programs, which reached more than one million people in the 2022/2023 season. The SLSO's programming engages music lovers, educators, and students far beyond St. Louis, impacting people in 49 states and 9 countries in the 22/23 season.

Marie-Hélène Bernard, SLSO President and CEO, said, "Our community proved once again that St. Louis has one of the most dedicated, engaged, and generous arts audiences in the country. We are deeply grateful for the support of our donors, whose generosity sustains our commitment to making music accessible to all. We are also thankful for the leadership of gala co-chairs Jo Ann Taylor Kindle and Penny Pennington and Mike Fidler, whose incredible energy and passion made this a banner night for the SLSO."

The successful gala followed the April 17 launch of the community phase of the Music for All Campaign, a fundraising effort that supports the ongoing transformational expansion and renovation of the SLSO's historic home at Powell Hall. The project shapes the SLSO's future, providing much-needed updates to Powell Hall, and improves the artist and audience experience through a 64,000-square-foot expansion. To date, Music for All has raised nearly \$147 million towards a \$155 million goal.

With gratitude for gala sponsors:

Presenting Sponsors

Jo Ann Taylor Kindle and Enterprise Mobility Penny Pennington, Mike Fidler, and Edward Jones

1



News

Gold Sponsors

Thelma and David Steward

Silver Sponsors

Argent Capital Management
Laura and Norm Eaker
Emerson
The Kennedy Family and Fraîche Wine Group
Noémi Neidorff
Thompson Coburn

Bronze Sponsors

Elizabeth Mannen Berges and James Berges JiaMin and Michael Dierberg Drury Hotels LLC Nancy and Walter Galvin Mercy

About the St. Louis Symphony Orchestra

Celebrated as one of today's most exciting and enduring orchestras, the St. Louis Symphony Orchestra is the second-oldest orchestra in the country, marking its 144th year with the 2023/2024 season and its fifth with Stéphane Denève, The Joseph and Emily Rauh Pulitzer Music Director. Widely considered one of the leading American orchestras, the Grammy® Award-winning SLSO maintains its commitment to artistic excellence, educational impact, and community collaborations—all in service to its mission of enriching lives through the power of music.

The transformational expansion and renovation of its historic home, Powell Hall, slated to be completed in 2025, builds on the institution's momentum as a civic leader in convening individuals, creators, and ideas, while fostering a culture welcoming to all. Committed to building community through compelling and inclusive musical experiences, the SLSO continues its longstanding focus on equity, diversity, inclusion, and access, embracing its strengths as a responsive, nimble organization, while investing in partnerships locally and elevating its presence globally. For more information, visit slso.org.

###